



Athens, November 21st, 2024

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Eurobank and J.P. Morgan Asset Management sign Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

**Eurobank S.A.** and **J.P. Morgan Asset Management** (JPMAM) have signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU), the launch of a new initiative combining Eurobank's regional leadership with JPMAM's global investment expertise to offer a differentiated proposition to Eurobank's clients.

In particular, the aim of this initiative is to enhance Eurobank's investment offerings by introducing and supporting the integration and distribution of new alternatives solutions. Additionally, the partnership will focus on enhancing Eurobank's core investment propositions, model portfolios and key international asset classes. JPMAM will also provide important information about investment issues, significant developments on focus areas and issues of broader interest to Eurobank, and support the distribution of information.

Mr. Christoph Bergweiler, Head of Continental Europe Funds at J.P. Morgan Asset Management, said: "We are delighted to support Eurobank as they evolve their business model and deepen our relationship via this forthcoming partnership. By combining our global investment expertise with Eurobank's regional strength, we aim to deliver innovative financial solutions and enhanced portfolio management services to Eurobank's clients.".

Mr. Theofanis Mylonas, Eurobank's General Manager & Head of Group Wealth Management, noted: "This collaboration marks a new page in our relationship with J.P. Morgan Asset Management as we seek to promote meaningful and long-term growth for both parties. This initiative is yet another important step in upgrading and expanding the investment options and solutions we offer our clients to manage their portfolios.".\_